TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM710671

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EUROSTAR TRADECO LIMITED		07/03/2013	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANGUS FIRE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Station Road, High Bentham	
City:	North Yorkshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LA2 7NA	
Entity Type:	Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0729193	ANGUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

trademark@ogrp.com Email: Terrence J. McAllister **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: OHLANDT, GREELEY, RUGGIERO & PERLE, L.L.P.

Address Line 2: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE, 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0015407UST1/5062

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Terrence J. McAllister

Address Line 1: ONE LANDMARK SQUARE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901-2682

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence J. McAllister/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0856 DATE SIGNED: 02/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=ChangeofNameCert-Angus Fire Limited#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0857



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 8441992

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

EUROSTAR TRADECO LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

ANGUS FIRE LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 3rd July 2013



RECORDED: 02/25/2022



TRADEMARK REEL: 007643 FRAME: 0858